Client/Matter No. 9353/822 (D5046-01) 06 - 0	2-2008	U.S. PTO	
RECO		29/307974 05/21/2008	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade  1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date.	06057	dress of receiving Party(ies):	ow:
KOUJI YUKIKADO	Name: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
	Street Address:	1006 OAZA KADOMA	
	City:	KADOMA-SHI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country/Postal Code: OSAKA 571-8501, JAPAN		
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s): May 7, 2008			
	□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	☐ Joint Research Agreement		
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other			
4. Application or patent number(s).   A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is a second	nent is being filed tog B. Patent No.(s	gether with a new application.	
Additional numbers at	∥ tached?	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved	: <u>1</u>
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & CONTROL OF CONT		pe charged by credit card. pe charged to Deposit Account No. (government interest not affecting	
9. Signature: Megory Zayrin	May 21, 200	8	
Gregory H. Zayia, Reg. No. 48,059  Name of Person Signing	Total num sheet, attachn	Date hber of pages including cover hents, and documents: 2	- W. J. J
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (so the USPTO, P.O. Bo	571) 273-0140, or mailed to: x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	05/38/200	B DBYRNE 00000050 231925 29307974	\

48.88 DA

PATENT REEL: 021047 FRAME: 0964

01 FC:8021

Matsushita Ref*: D5046-01	Application Serial No. Not yet assigned				
Japan Firm Name:		Japan Firm Ref:			
US Firm Name*: Brinks Hofer Gilson and	Lione	US Firm Ref: <u>9353/822</u>			
	ASSIGN	IMENT			
WHEREAS, the undersigned has (have) invented t	he invention entitled:				
Box 1					
Title of Invention:  VIDEO CAMERA WITH VIDEO TAPE RECORDER					
For use when signing Declaration prior to filing U.S. patent application (check only one box below)					
(a) of for which an application for U.S. pate	nt has been execute	d by the undersigned concurrently h	erewith, or		
(b) for which an application for U.S. pate (if Declaration & Assignment are signed on the same day, check (a) and			, OF arels) on which you signed the Declaration)		
(c) for which an International Application  (for the PCT-US national entry, check only (c) and exter PCT applicant	ion number in the right)	PCT Application No.	and,		
2. For us	se when signing Declaration	on after filing U.S. patent application			
(d) for which an application for U.S. pater	nt has been filed on:	Application Filing Date	and,		
WHEREAS, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, JAPAN, and					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intended to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to; (i) said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States and and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) this patent application and any and all related patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations, or an any and all countries foreign to the United States and all countries foreign to the United States (hereinafter designated as "Related Applications"), along with all rights of priority created by this patent application under any treaty relating therefore, and till rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof.  The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any and all Related Applicalions thereof, all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any and all Related Applications thereof, and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, and for any and all flatents regarding every possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, and for any and all flatents regarding thereto and in support thereof, and in					
Box2 (Each inventor, please Sign and Date b  (e) First Name, Last Name		(f) Signature	(g) Date signed		
(1) Kouji Yukikado	Kociji (	Tukikado	Month, Date, Year  Huy 7, 268  Month, Date, Year		
(2)	1	1,500	Month, Date, Year		
			17 - 15 A 1 1 1 1 1		

Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of \_\_\_\_ pages are submitted.

**RECORDED: 05/21/2008** 

(3)

PATENT REEL: 021047 FRAME: 0965